consent of the City Manager. SHELTON’s obligations under this Section shall survive 
the expiration of this Agreement. 

4. COMPENSATION. CITY agrees to provide the following compensation to 
SHELTON:

a. Annual Compensation. Effective December 2, 2025, annual compensation of 
Two Hundred Thousand, Seven Hundred and Sixty Dollars ($200,760) for 
services rendered with applicable payroll taxes withheld. Said compensation 
shall be paid biweekly. Compensation may be adjusted upward annually due 
to merit increase approved by the City Manager. 

b. Deferred Compensation. Upon the effective date of this contract and annually